#### NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

New Town Kohata Development Authority

(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 1, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata – 700156

Memo No. 1675/EE-II/27-e/NKDA/12-13

# CORRIGENDUM

(NIe-T No WBNKDA/01/ EE – II /NKDA of 2013 – 14 Dated 13.05.2013)

The following changes of above NIe-T has been made as follows:

Read As Instead of

1st Page SL No 1 (col 2)

 Estimated Amount
 Estimated Amount

 Rs 3,31,85,862.00
 Rs. 3,49,02588.00

1<sup>st</sup> Page SL No 1 (col 3)

**Earnest Money Earnest Money Rs 6,63,717.00** Rs 6,98,052.00

The errata may be noted by all. The other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Executive Engineer –II New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 16.05.2013

Date: 16.05.2013

# Memo No. 1675(1-10)/EE-II/27-e /NKDA/12-13

### Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority,
- 3. Administrative Officer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 4. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 5. The Executive Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority,
- 6. Assistant Engineer IV, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority.
- 7. The Estimator /Sr.Accountant/Accountant-1, New Town Kolkata Dev. Authority
- 8. Office Notice Board.
- 9. PA to Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 10. Official website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Sd/-

Date: 16.05.2013

Executive Engineer –II
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

# Memo No. 1675(1-2)/EE-II/27-e /NKDA/12-13 Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

- 1. Smt. Kakali Ghose Dastidar, Member of Parliament.
- 2. Sri Sabyasachi Dutta, Member of Legislative Assembly.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer –II New Town Kolkata Development Authority